

1st & final Bill

1

Name of Work-
Situation of Work-
Agency by which work is executed-
Date of Measurement-
No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work - Construction					
Chien of Road & C.D. works					
from L 066 - L 040 to Subania					
(UR 53) under M/R - 3054					
Agency - Alok Kumar					
Ag. No. - 25 MBD / 2022-23					
Date of Work Order - 24.03.2023					
Contract date of Completion					
				23.12.2023	
Actual date of Completion					

Measurement of work

① ~~cleaning & grubbing~~

road land

$2 \times 10 \times 30.00 \times 1.00$	$= 600.00 \text{ m}^2$
$2 \times 10 \times 30.00 \times 1.00$	$= 600.00 \text{ m}^2$
$2 \times 10 \times 30.00 \times 1.00$	$= 600.00 \text{ m}^2$
$2 \times 10 \times 30.00 \times 1.00$	$= 600.00 \text{ m}^2$
$2 \times 10 \times 30.00 \times 1.00$	$= 600.00 \text{ m}^2$
$2 \times 10 \times 30.00 \times 1.00$	$= 600.00 \text{ m}^2$
$2 \times 10 \times 30.00 \times 1.00$	$= 600.00 \text{ m}^2$
$2 \times 10 \times 30.00 \times 1.00$	$= 600.00 \text{ m}^2$
$2 \times 10 \times 30.00 \times 1.00$	$= 600.00 \text{ m}^2$
$2 \times 10 \times 30.00 \times 1.00$	$= 600.00 \text{ m}^2$

Continuation

Abstract of cost

Only vide T.N. B.P. 2

②/3 Construction of Gr₁
for Sub base Gr. II

Only, wide T.M.B. P.7

③④ Providing, laying, and compacting of WBS in Gr.

Only, Viscle T. Ms. B. P. 12

④.5 Providing layers and



Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Compacting of WBM Gr. III					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 18					
161.65 m ³ @ Rs. 4557.49/m ³					Rs. 7,69,048.71
(5/21) E.W. in excavation for Structure					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 18					
78.03 m ³ @ Rs. 350.04/m ³					Rs. 27314.71
(6/23) Brick flat Soling in foundation					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 18					
48.72 m ² @ Rs. 321.08/m ²					Rs. 15659.71
(7/23) Providing P.C.C. in foundation					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 19					
10.73 m ³ @ Rs. 7774.85/m ³					Rs. 83424.71
(8/25) Brick masonry work in C.M. in foundation					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 19					
49.54 m ³ @ Rs. 6443.72/m ³					Rs. 3,19,222.71
(9/26) Brick masonry work in C.M. in Sub Structure					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 19					
11.73 m ³ @ Rs. 6724.93/m ³					Rs. 1,19,233.71
(10/29) Supplying, Getting & Placing HYSD Bar net for cement					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 20					
0.65 m.T. @ Rs. 107231.44/m.T.					Rs. 69700.71

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(11/27) R.C.C. in Sub Structure					
Qty. Vido T.M.B. P. 21					
4.86 m ³ @ Rs. 84.82.54/m ³					R _s 412252
(12/28) Providing & laying R.C.C. in Super Structure					
Qty. Vido T.M.B. P. 21					
3.31 m ³ @ Rs. 96.83.63/m ³					R _s 320532
(13/32) Brick masonry work in C.M. (1:3) in Parapet					
Qty. Vido T.M.B. P. 21					
6.77 m ³ @ Rs. 67.07.83/m ³					R _s 454122
(14/33) Plastering with C.M. (1:4)					
Qty. Vido T.M.B. P. 22					
144.78 m ² @ Rs. 216.79/m ²					R _s 313872
(15/24) Back filling behind abutment etc					
Qty. Vido T.M.B. P. 22					
17.76 m ³ @ Rs. 869.02/m ³					R _s 154342
(16/30) Providing Weep holes					
Qty. Vido T.M.B. P. 22					
32 nos. @ Rs. 143.69 each					R _s 45982
(17/31) Drainage Spout					
Qty. Vido T.M.B. P. 22					
2 nos. @ Rs. 547.79 each					R _s 10962
(18/34) Painting two coats					
Qty. Vido T.M.B. P. 22					
100.80 m ² @ Rs. 116.80/m ²					R _s 117782

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(19) Providing & applying Primer Coat (SS-1)					
Qty. Vido T.M. B. P. 23					
2155.33 m ² @ Rs. 62.05/m ²					Rs. 1,33,738.25
(20) Providing, laying & rolling of class graded fine mix					
Qty. Vido T.M. B. P. 23					
2155.33 m ² @ Rs. 262.93/m ²					Rs. 5,66,701.25
(21) Providing & applying Jack Coat (RS-1)					
Qty. Vido T.M. B. P. 23					
10598.83 m ² @ Rs. 21.21/m ²					Rs. 2,24,801.25
(22) Providing & laying Sand dense bituminous concrete					
Qty. Vido T.M. B. P. 24					
211.087 m ³ @ Rs. 14332.08/m ³					Rs. 30,25,316.25
(23) Construction of L.R. - forced P.C.C. Pavement					
Qty. Vido T.M. B. P. 24					
448.44 m ³ @ Rs. 8659.84/m ³					Rs. 38,82,970.25
(24) R.C.C. M15 Gr. 1 km. Shme					
Qty. Vido T.M. B. P. 24					
4 Nos. @ Rs. 3086.97 each					Rs. 12,348.25
(25) R.C.C. M15 Gr. 2 km. Shme					
Qty. Vido T.M. B. P. 24					
12 Nos. @ Rs. 879.63 each					Rs. 10,556.25
(26) 60mm. equilateral triangle					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty. Vide T.M.B. P. 25					
14 Nos. @ Rs. 4290.96 each					Rs. 60,073.24 ✓
(27/14) 600 mm Circular					
Qty. Vide T.M.B. P. 25					
4 Nos. @ Rs. 5555.54 each					Rs. 22222.24 ✓
(28/15) 600 x 450 mm. Rectangular					
Qty. Vide T.M.B. P. 25					
4 Nos. @ Rs. 5426.09 each					Rs. 21704.24 ✓
(29/16) Planting of trees by the road side					
Qty. Vide T.M.B. P. 25					
117 Nos. @ Rs. 1108.95 each					Rs. 1,29,747.24 ✓
(30/18) Providing & laying of kerb					
applied thermoplastic					
Qty. Vide T.M.B. P. 25					
446.80 m ² @ Rs. 823.80/m ²					Rs. 3,68,074.24 ✓
(31/18) Pedestrian Crossing					
Qty. Vide T.M.B. P. 25					
8.50 m ² @ Rs. 823.80/m ²					Rs. 6590.24 ✓
(32/19) Providing & laying of kerb applied thermoplastic					
Qty. Vide T.M.B. P. 26					
148.50 m ² @ Rs. 917.77/m ²					Rs. 1,35,830.24 ✓
(33/20) Providing & fixing of 1000 G.S. Sign Board with logo					
Qty. Vide T.M.B. P. 26					
3 Nos. @ Rs. 12946.23 each					Rs. 38839.24 ✓

Continuation

~~20/06/23~~
~~21/06/23~~
~~22/06/23~~

①	EW ^{42441 m} - 1286.10 $\text{m}^3 \times 35.01$ R_2	45026 =
②	Metal - 79.99 $\text{m}^3 \times 886.0$ R_2	70,871 =
③	L. Sand ^{3999 m} - 53.32 $\text{m}^3 \times 143.32$ R_2	7642 =
④	Metal - 131.65 $\text{m}^3 \times 975.40$ R_2	127779 =
⑤	Metal - 195.60 $\text{m}^3 \times 1080.50$ R_2	2,11,346 =
⑥	Screening ^{17152 m} - 65.71 $\text{m}^3 \times 424.21$ R_2	28723 =
⑦	Chips (13.20 mm to 0.09 mm)	
	- 58.19 $\text{m}^3 \times 424.21$ R_2	24685 =
⑧	Chips (9.50 mm to 4.75 mm)	

